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DECLARATION OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF DEED RESTRICTION
, o 20th 4. b

THIS DECLARATION of partial release of deed restriction made this day of ¥X 2020, by
Waste Management of New Jersey, Inc., (Successor to Waste Disposal, Inc. pursuant to merger
and corporate name change) a Delaware corporation, whose address is 107 Silvia Street
Ewing, NJ 08628 (hereinafter “Declarant”) and the current owner, County of Monmouth, New
Jersey, a body politic of the State of New Jersey, whose address is Hall of Records, P.0O. Box
1255 Main Street, Freehold, New Jersey 07728 (hereinafter “County”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Declarant is the prior owner of property designated as Lots 93, 93.01,94,94.01
and 38, Block 42, on the official tax map of Howell Township, Monmouth County, New Jersey (the
“Property”); and

WHEREAS, County is the current owner of the Property, which is the prior Howell landfill;

WHEREAS, the Property is subject to a deed restriction limiting its use to open space and
restricting the construction of structures or man-made improvements on the Property, based upon
agreements between the County, the Declarant, the New Jersey Department of Environmental
Protection (“hereinafter the “DEP”) and the Township of Howell (hereinafter “Howell"), which deed
restriction was placed in the deed from Declarant transferring the Property to the County, which deed
was recorded in the Monmouth County Clerk’s office an June 26, 1995, in Deed Book 5510 at page 0793,
and re-recorded on October 22, 19596 in Deed Book 5542 at page 631 and is attached hereto as Schedule
A; and

WHEREAS, the County seeks to beneficially reuse the Property to permit a solar project and
other alternate energy projects; and

WHEREAS, the DEP has agreed that the deed restriction can be removed to allow the beneficial
re-use of the project as set forth in their letter dated November 25, 2019 attached hereto as Schedule B:
and

WHEREAS, the Township agreed that the deed restriction can be removed to allow the
beneficial re-use of the project as set forth in Township Resolution R-19-163 dated May 7, 2019,
attached hereto as Schedule C and is a signatory to this partial release as an acknowledgement and
consent to this partial release; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Declarant and County hereby declares as follows:

1. The deed restriction placed on the Property limiting its use to open space and restricting
the construction of structures and man-made improvements is hereby rescinded and modified to read
as follow:

“The Property shall remain either open space or be used for beneficial re-uses such as solar or
other alternate energy projects and all construction related to such beneficial re-uses is hereby
permitted and to the extent such construction activities negatively impact the landfill cap ar
required landfill infrastructure they are required to be approved by the New Jersey Department
of Environmental Protection. With respect to open space, nothing set forth herein shall limit
the County, its successors or assigns from using the Property for recreational hiking trails and
jogging paths, including the construction of improvements reasonably related to such uses, to
be limited to such areas of the Property as are located a reasonable distance beyond the limits
of the areas of the Property on which sold waste have been landfilled.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Declarant and County have signed this instrument as of the date first
above written,

§ Digitally signed by
DaVId David Marera

. Date: 2020.03.25
Moreira 1454552 -0200°

4 \ Waste Management of New Jersey, Inc.
/ ) By: David Moreirc — Areo Director, ELMG Eost



County of Monmouth
By:

Acknowledgement and Consent to
Partial Release

Towrfsr‘ﬁp of Howell
By: Brian Geoghegan, Manager
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ACKNOWL EDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

) ss.:
COUNTY OF )
| CERTIFY that on , 2020, personally came before me and
acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that this Person: (a) is named in and personally signed the
attached document as of Waste Management of New lersey, Inc., z Delaware

corporation; and (b) signed and delivered this document 3s his act and deed on behalf of said
corparation.

Notary Public
My commission expires

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
)ss.:
COUNTY OF )
| CERTIFY that on , 2020, persanally came before me and

acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that this Person: (2} is named in and personally signed the
attached document as of the County of Monmouth, New Jersey, a body politic of
the State of New lersey; and (b) signed and delivered this document as his act and deed on behalf of
said body politic.

Notary Public
My commission expires

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
i i A ) ss.:
countvor [ 1]0nnioodn )
.. = an hut
larck &7, 2020, rian Ltu T

| CERTIFY that on _LLI personafly can‘fe before me and
acknowledged under oath tomy satlsfacuon that this Person: (a) is named in and personally signed the
attached document as /| I I)H(/g [ of the Township of Howell., a municipal corporation of the
State of New lersey; and (b} signed” and delivered this document as his act and deed on behalf of said

munICIpal corporatlon.
(/ T o N '
AV A0 4. Ui Q@ MY

Notary Public
My commission expises

2i8178123v3

ALLISON S. CIRANNI
‘NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 422022



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
yss:
county Q¢ _ Bucks ]
| CERTIFY that on __March5 , 2020Pavid Moreira parsonally came before me and
acknowledged under cath, to my satisfaction, that this Person: {a) is named in and personally signed the
attached document as _Area Director of Waste Management of New Jersey, Inc., a Delaware

corporation; angd (b) signed and delivered this document as his act and deed on behalf of said
corporation

_.—-'-'--__——_
\ (LS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
NOTARIAL SEAL Notary Public

TRACY A. SPURGEON, Notary Public My commission ex
Newtown Township, Bucks County
My Commission Expires February 12, 2021

s February 2, 202

ACENOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ]
yss:
COUNTY OF §
| CERTIFY that on . 2020, personally came before me and
acknowledged under path, to my satisfaction, that this Person: (a) is named in and persanally signed the
attached documentas ______ of the County of Monmouth, New lersey, a3 body politic of
the State of New Jersey; and (b} signed and delivered this document as his act and deed on hehalf of
said body politic.
Notary Public
My commission expires

ACKNOWLERGEMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

)55
COUNTY OF ]
I CERTIFY that on , 2020, personally came before me and
acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that this Person: (a) is named in and personally signed the
attached document as of the Township of Howell., a municipal corporation of the

State of New Jersey; and [b) signed and delivered this document as his act and deed on behaif of said
municipal corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires
21B17AT7 03
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-'.' % - o e L ] . . £ ol
© 1981 by Julive Blumberg, Inc_ Pudlishes, NYC 10013 G

v Mg #4,91 2—0cschin dccdputtoryeced iepag. %
"z «The land is now designated as Lot 93, 93.01, 94, 94.01 and 38 in Block 42 |
- Or’C&ﬁﬁl%yﬁaﬂ%r BRlor?3ning this deed — it has impoww i
Thie aded is being mirscopded for the following re'asons:]_ TOUNTY OF MONMOUSBH
(1) to correct the nawe of the Grantor -
ant ' o
(2) to correct the open space restriction
o the deeded property i

coﬂstERATm e et~

This Deed'is made on June 4,

Parties Grantor Waste Disposal, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation i
M“;T(:fe 1070 Route 206 i
office address Bordentown, New Jersey 08565, on its behalf and as successor'

[N y merger to Peter Roselle & Sons Co. & Grantor, an :
Fereday & Meyer Co., Inc., Roselle-Lippman Co.. {Cont.'d on
uﬁ“‘fmj Monmouth County, & NewwJersey Municipal Corporation back)
: “““““ Fall nemels rall of Records. S Q.
i :ﬁi«ndﬁm P.0. Box 1255 il .
012073 ; Main Street Al ) Grantes. :
Freechold, NJ SH7% - !
{The words “Grafifor” and “Grantee” include all Grantors and all !
Granlees under th\‘;'@",e&i : :
FA W)

Consideration In reidgn { r"&,ﬁlﬁ: Gient to them of  oneronnonnoncaeoaeeannRa

sonaaonBinddonsancbdnasaapoonddollar (8 1. 00xsoc0noacd

Conveyance the Grantor grg ralaasek to the Grantee all of the claims of the Grantor

: upon the 1) 38 Frounship of Howell County
of Monmou % \a¥d State of New Jersey, specifically described
as follows: "\.\ \ ) ’

Description \\' ! \%lts :

of Land \\\ B |

j Beginning at a point on the northwesterly side of Lakewood-Allentowm Road, which 15 located a
distance of 402,79 feet zlong Lakewood-Allentown Road from the northeasterly comer of
Lakewood-Allentown Road and Vienna Road, following a course along the northwesterdy side of . :
Lakewood-Allentown Road a distance of 1,815.90 feet in 2 northeasterly direction; thence, along ]
the northwest side of Block 42, Lot 92 in a northwesterly dircotion a distance of 143.98 feet,
thence, zlong the same in 2 northeasterly direction a distance of 503.78 feet; thence along the =T {
same in southeasterly direction 81.58 feet; theice, along the northwest side of Block 42, Lots 89 S
and 88, in.a northeasterly direction a distance of 1239.33 feet; thence, along the northeast side of
Block 42, Lot B8, in a southeasterly direction a distance of 468.98 feet; thence, along the west !
side of Block 42, Lot 87, in & northerly direction a distance of 547.78 feet; thence, zlong the ’
south side-Block 42, Lot 86, in a northwesterly direction a distance of 1253.36 feat; thence, along i
the previously mentloned Block/Lot in 2 northerly direction a distance of 660.03 feet; thence, H
along the southwesterly side of Block 42, Lot 54, in a northwesterly direction a distance of i
462.00 feet; thence, along the west side of previously mentioned Block/Lot in a northerly '
direction a distance of 990.20 feet; thence, along the southerly side of previously mentioned
Block/Lot in a northwesterly direction a distance 560.86 feet; thence, along the westerly side of

- previously mentioned Block/Lot in & northerly direction 102.96 feet: thence, along the southerly
side of previously, ggg\gﬁoncd Block/Lot in 2 westerly direction a distance 309,99 fect; thence,

* along the westerly side of previously mentioned Block/Lot in easterly direction a distance
500,93 feet; thence, along the southerdy side of Block 42, Lot 41,ina southwesterly directiona.
distance of 231.00 feet; thence, along the southerly side of previusly mentioned Block/Lotina
sopthwesterly direction 2 distance 693.00 feet; thence, along the southwest side of previously
mentioned Block/Lot and Block 42, Lot 41.01, in a northwesterly direction a distance 765.82
feet; thenee, along the easterly side of Block 42, Lot 36, in a southerly direction a distance of
564.45 feet; thence, slong the northeasterly side of previously mentioned Block/Lot in 2
southeasterly direction a distance 792.10 feet; thence, along the casterly side of previously

. mentioned Block/Lot in 2 southerly disection a distance 38.93 feet; thence, along the southerly
side;of previously mentioned Block/Lot and Block 42 Lot 37 in a southwesterly direction &
distance 1061,13 feet; thence, along the easteily side of previously mentioned Block/Lot and
Block 42 Lots 6,5,4,3,2,1.03,and 1 in a southerly direction a ditance 4,755,32 feet to the first

mentiohied point and place of Beginning.

Containing 246.44 acres more o less. '

This Deed was prepared by B

L , pB5510-0793
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' SUBJECT, nevertheless, to the following conditions and restrictions

on the use of the property by the Grantee, its successors and assigns,
which restrictions shall run with and bind the property in perpetuity:

the property shall remain open space, and no construction or placement

of any building or any other structure or man-made improvement shall

be permitted on the property, .except as necassary to comply with any
federal or state law or requlatory requirements: provided.that nothing-
set forth herein shall limit the Grantee, its successors or assigns from :
using the property for recreational hiking trails and jogging paths,.
including the construction of improvements reasonably related to such uses,
to be limited to such areas of the property as are located a reasonable
distance beyond the limits of the area of the property on which solid
wastes have been landfilled s

PB5510-B794

inst.¥ 1995108100 - Page 3
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.

A£LL-STATE LEGAL,

L };éa-ﬁrllmw oF cc;:;smia.\ucn " STATE OF NEW JERSEY < DR s
? e it ision of Al-stale lnternateaal, Inc.
: T tRev AFFIDAVIT OF c‘c‘:ul‘s;bﬂﬂ‘;oag}ﬂﬂ EXEMPTION Boa72.0810 i Ny $03.2720600
, "ot pGAYS -7
PARTIAL EXEMPTION -

(c. 176, P. L. 1975)
To Be Recorded With Deed Pursuant to ¢. 49, P.L. 1968, as amended by c. 225, P.L. 1985 (N.J.5.A. 46:15-5 el $24.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY FOR RECORDER’S USE ONLY i
ss. Consideration $ P : :

COUNTY OF ... Camden } Realty Transfec Fep § Al d £, » ‘
Date _ML_ &y ;

*Use symbol *“C" to indicate that fee is exclusively for county use. |
{D PARTY OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE (Scs Instructions #3, 4 and § on reverse sids) ’

Dep Bobert C. Boicffs i ~__, being duly sworn aecording to faw upon hisher osth deposes and

says that he/she is the ige Pr i 1 Grantor
whather Ciadir, Gt wn, Lega) REpascatarive, CIXpoas Offcer, Orbett of Tiis Co. Lanking’ ac) )

{Some
inadeed daied __June 4 transferd identi 42 ;
ina /913- E LT L ngmalpmputy:denhﬁoduBlock_No. -

Lot o, 24.01 and 38 located 2¢_ aKewood -Allentown Road, Howell Township, Monmouth County

[ e

and anacxed hereto.

(2) CONSIDERATION (Sec Insteuction #6) : ‘ :

Deponent states that, with respect to deed hereto annexad, the actual amount of moncy and the monetary value of 2ay other thing of value
iwtng the entire comp ion paid of to be paid for the transfer of title 1o the lands, tenemeats or other realty, including the remainiog amount
of any priot morigage 10 Which the transfer is subjess or which is to be assumed and 3 10 be paid by the grantee and any other lico o encumbrance

thereon rot paid, sadisfied or rermoved in connection with the transfer oftitle Js § =2
() FULL EXEMPTION FROM FEE Deponent claims that this deed transaction is fully cxcmpt from the Realty Transfer Fes imposed by
.49, P.L. 1968, for the follawing reason(s): Explain in detail. (Scc Instiction #7.) Mere refesence 1o sxemplion ml is not sufficient.

less than $100.00 and deed to subdivis jon of the State of New

Considexation for

,

¥AIA0 DONIQYOOHE ALNNOD OL GEEd HIIM JILIINENS d€ LSOW SEIE0D MOTIEA NV HIDHM

Jersey {Monmouth County)}

4) PARTIAL EXEMPTION FROM FEE NOTE: All boxes below opply 0 3.*.&;::10:(:) only. ALL BOXES IN APPROPRIATE
mption. (Se¢ Instruciions §8 and H9)

e
CATEGORY 8UST BE CHECKED. Failure 1o do so will void clalm for pertial exe

ent clams Usat this deed transaction is cxemps from the increased portion of the Realzy Transfer Feo imposed by ¢.176, P.L. 1975 for the
following reason(s):

2) SENIOR CITIZEN (See Irstruction #8)
{J Owned and occupied by grantor(s) at Uoe of sals.

0 Grantor(s) 62 ycs. of ags ot over.™ :
[ One or two-Samily resideatiel premises [ No joint owners other than spouse or other qualified exempt owners.

b) BLIND {Sec Instruction #3)
[0 Gractor(s) legally blicd.*
3 One or two-family residential promises.

[ Owned and occupied by grantor(s) at time of sale.
[ Mo joint owners other than spouse or other qualified cxespt owners.

DISABLED (See Instruction #8)
[J Grantor(s) p ly and totatly di
[J One or two-family cesidential premuses.
[ Reeciving disabitity payments.
¢ THE CASE OF HUSBAND AND WIFE, ONLY ONE
GRANTOR NEED QUALIFY.
) LOW AND MODERATE INCOME HOUSING (Sce Instriction #8
] Affordable According to H.U.D. Standards.
{0 Meets Income Requirements of Region.

bled.? [0 Owned and occupicd by grantor(s) at time of sale.
[J Not gainfully employed.
[ No joint owners other thaa spousc-or other qualified exempt owzers.

Reserved for Occupancy.
[ subject to Resale Controls.

d) NEW CONSTRUCTION (See Instruction #9)
[ Endsely new improvement.
0 Not previously used for any purpose.

Deponcat makes this Affidavit to indues e Counl
sccordancs with the provisioas of c. 49, P.L. 1968,

Subscribed and Swom to bfore me

3 Net previously occupied.

ry Clerk or Register of Decds to secord the deed and acoept the fee submitied herewlth in

Waste Disposal, Inc. i

his 4th ‘ : [C=p Ty i
dayof _June 1996 3329 srfi:;?ci sl 1070 Route 206 ‘
(727_ pi X Q,é/,, Densalem, PA 19020 Bordentown, NJ 08563
_‘m S, Xatcnér frrperpr—— a1 of Grarker & Tirre of S
gz;‘@z"g S;L‘;"e'mey FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY This space fof use of County Clerk or Register of Deeds.
Instrument Number County
Deed Number ; Book Page ;
Deed Dated Date Recorded :

IMPORTANT - BEFORE COMPLETING THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIOE HEAEOF.
This form is prascribed by the Director, Division of Taxation in the Department of the Treasury, 8% required by law, and may not be altered or amended
- without the approval of the Director. . = .
|

ORIGINAL — White capy 10 be retained by County.
DUPLICATE — Yellow ¢opy to be forwarded by County o Division of Taxation on parlial exemption from foe (H.J.A.C. 18:1 6—8. 12).

TRIPLICATE — Pink copy ts your file copy. ‘ D B S 5 I U L @ ? 9‘5
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f : 93, 93,01, 94, 94.01

i s o
Municipal Lot The land is now designeted as Lot/ and 38 in Block 42

and Block or on the municipal tax map (or as Account No.
Account Number

fCheck b ‘0 No property tax identification number for the land is aveilable at the
i applicable time of this conveyance.

Receipt of

Consideration The Grantor has received the full puyment from. the Grantee.

Signature of “The Crantor signs this Deed on the Grst dale above. If the Granlor is
Grantor & corporation this Deed is signed by ils corporaie officers and its corporate
r scal is affixed, &

Signed, sealed and delivered in %

the presence of or attested by: iz
Robert C. Biggs, Vice Pres

CERTIEICATE OF ACKNOWI EDCA

State of New Jemcy, County of Camrden

Iama

ot oFiser wuthorized to take scknowledgments and proofs in this Stute 1 sign shis acknowledgment b To certily 1kat jt was made

belere me.

Oo. 2 19.

appeared before me in Ppexeen, ({f merg than one pirsen gppears words “'this person” shall include oll persons ramed uA:o‘appur;;
before the ofiicer and” mode this ocknawledgment], Taficd that this person is the person riamed in and who signed this Deed.

Thic peegon ackuowledzed signing, seeling & ing this Deed o this perron’s set and deed for the uses and purpeses expressed

YeLr)!
in this Deed, -
This perion alse ackay ¥4 that the fall and sctuel considersiion pald

by this Deed, as s Trideration is defincd iz DL 1568, & 49, $1(e), b F.

to bo paid {or tha transfer of tide to =ity cvidenced

i ot

T T T PTGy s VY pE Ry e Ty e

CORPORATE PROOF BY THE SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

Stato of Naw Jersoy, County of Camden
1 e oft attorney-at-law of the state of New Jersey ahd THomas J. Jenanings

an officer authorized to take acknowledgments and proois in this State. : : f
On. eorr s 19,3800, o ThiOMAS. T JEONINES e : !

{feom paw on < he “Witness”) appeared belore me [n person. The Witness wos duly sworn by me secording 1o lew vader oath and

suated snd proved to my ssiisfiction that:
1: The Witness Js the o s
7, ..Robext. G.. Biges

of the Corporation {from now on galied the “Corporels Ogicer)
3. The making, signive. sealing, end delivery of tkis Deed

Directors of the Corporalion, —

3 i Knowe th 1 affized to this Deed Is th I 1poTe-

4, The Wilness knows the corporpte seal of the Corporatjop. Tha stal ‘ﬂbﬂic:: :!;:edennﬂ dleli‘:t:ro!rdwt]!::i: 6::‘0._' ‘:d lcﬁhc

tiom. Tho azal was 48lxed to this Deed by the Corporate Officer. The Corpotale d ¢ 3 o
voluntary et and desd of the Corporation, All thin was danc in the presendy of the Witness who signed this Dead ss atiesting witness.

The Witness signs this proafl to pitest to the truth of these facts. > .
The Wilaess #lso cckaowledged that the full end cctual eonsideration pald or lo be patd dor the tranifer of title to realty

eviderced by this Deed, a3 such consideration is debined in P.L. 1968, c 49,

Swom to snd signed belore e on the dale written abore, M‘ }.\
I i S ot e R P D
; s nings, cretax
L et i

°‘i3’i~’d{'5’é"§ Fsk dunpariges weeit tnd Llils Glraetly beaith,

Attormey-at-Law of the
State of New Jersey

..Secretary of the Cozporation ‘ﬂ‘i“‘!““ the Grantoz in thie Dzed.
tho officer who signed this Deed, is e KARRwm .

ton of the Buard of i

President I

have been duly authorized by a proyer resolul

(DR E 1A SR

DB5510-0796
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A ‘ ;
i » R.F. & M:, ‘and Peter Roselle & Sons Company.

] Thas o

CLERK*S OFFECE
HONHOUTH COUNTY
NEW JERSEY

THSTRUMENT HUBIRER
1995108100
RECOKBED ON
Oct 22, 1994
2:50:38 £H
BOOK:D8-5542 Pa2&3t
Jotal Pasest ¢4

ggggn' RECORDING 329,00
JEDICATED TRUST $2.00

“UHD COMMISSION
“OTAL #3100

MONOUTH COUNTY
Station: Views11 - 04/13/2006 2:48:14 PM
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SCHEDULE B




Stute of Nefor Jeraey

Bl DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ‘
PHILIP D. MURPHY Division of Solid & Hazardous Waste CATHERINE R, MCCABE
Governor 401 E. State Street : Commissioner
SHEILA Y. OLIVER . PO Box 420, Mail Code 401-02C
Lt Governor Trenton, New Jersey 08625
_ Tel: (609) 633-1418
Fax: (609) 984-0565
MV 25 2019
Chad Warnken | .
Archer & Greiner, P.C.
Riverview Plaza
10 Highway 35.

Red Bank, NJ 07701-5902

Re:  Open Space Deed Restriction |
MONMOUTH COUNTY HOWELL LANDFILL

Howell Township, Monmouth County
Facility ID No.: 132417

Dear Mr. Warnken:

The Bureau of Solid Waste Permitting (the Bureau) is in receipt of your letter dated July 12,
2019 seeking relief from the deed restriction required by the Settlement Agreement between
Waste Disposal Inc., Monmouth County, and the Department dated December 22, 1995. The
letter also includes. Township Resolution No.: R-19-163 which authorizes the site to be utilized
for a solar facility and verifies the Township’s concurrence with its intended use. .

The County is seeking relief from the open space deed restriction noted in Condition 5 of the
Settlement Agreement to allow the installation of a solar project on the previously capped area of
the landfill. The Bureau has no objection to the removal of the open space deed restriction;
however, this does not grant approval for. the installation of a solar project. The County will need
to apply for and obtain all applicable permits and approvals as required by law and regulation.

Since’ the Agreement and the Administrative Consent Order were . s1gned' by authorized
representatives of multiple entities, the responsibility lies with the County to obtain the

consent/agreement of all signatories.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Victoria Goldman of my
staff by telephone at 609-292-0749, or by e-mail at Victoria.Goldman@dep.nj.gov..

Cocon utem.

Anthony ana, Chief
Bureau of Solid Waste Permitiing

Sincerely,

The State of New Jersey is an equal opporturity employer. Prinfed on recycled and recyclable paper.



Sanjay Shah, BSWP

John Shevlin, BSWP

John Stavash, BSWCE

Stuart A. Newman, Monmouth County Recla_matlon Center
6000 Asbury Avenue .
Tinton Falls, NJ 07753

Christopher P. Merkel, Monmouth County Health Depamnent
3435 Highway 9
Frechold, NJ 07728

Michael Fitzgerald, Esq.
Monmouth County Hall of Records
1 East Main Street
Freehold, NJ 07728

Joseph Clark, Fsq., Howell Township Attorney
P.O. Box 580

_ Howell, NJ 07731

Michael Brennan, Esq. Waste Management




SCHEDULE C




Mr. Bonevich offered the following Resolution and moved for its adoption seconded by Ms.

Richmond.

Resolution No: R-19-163

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AMENDED INTERLOCAL
AND AMENDED SEWER SERVICE AGREEMENTS RELATING TO THE COUNTY OF
MONMOUTH’S SOLAR COLLECTION FACILITY AT THE FORMER WASTE
DISPOSAL INC. SOLID WASTE SANITARY LANDFILL ON LAKEWOOD-

ALLENWOOD ROAD

WHEREAS, the Township of Howell currenily pays ncarly $100,000 per year for
groundwater pumping ratcs and subsequent treatment costs associated with the closure of the
Waste Disposal Inc. solid waste sanitary landfill on Lakewood-Allenwood Road; and

WHEREAS, the County currently pays costs associated with the former Waste Disposal
Inc. solid waste sanitary landfill on Lakewood-Allenwood Road; and

WHEREAS, on March 6, 2018 the Township Council passed a resolution supporting the
County of Monmouth’s solar collection project at the WDI Landfill site and urged the County to
take all necessary steps to quickly and expediently finalize plans and construct the project; and

WHEREAS, the County has requested that the Township consent to and/or execule as
applicable the amendment of the Interlocal Services Agreement dated February 20, 1996, the
Sewer Service Agreement dated March 13, 1996 and the Deed from Waste Disposal Inc. to the
County of Monmouth dated June 4, 1996 all of which contain open-space restrictions on the use
of the property that are inconsistent with the installation of a solar collcction or othcr rencwable

energy facility; and

WHEREAS, the County has offered to share revenue with the Township from the solar
collection project at the WDI Landfill site with: (a) 65% of the revenue going to the County and
35% of the revenuc going to the Township until the costs associated with the landfill are fully
paid (including the Township’s sewer costs and the County’s landfill costs); and (b) following all
the aforesaid landfill costs being paid, any revenues above such costs shall be shared at a ratio of

75% to the County and 25% to the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council finds and declares that it is in the best interest of the
Township and its residents to amend the prior agreements and execute them as necessary, and to
share in the revenue generated by the solar collection project at the WDI Landfill site.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township
of Howell Township as follows, that:




1. The aforesaid recitals are hereby adopted and incorporated herein as if repeated in
{ull; and

2. The Township Council hereby authorizes the amendment of the aforesaid
documents and the execution of all necessary documents so that the restrictions
currently barring the solar collection or renewable encrgy projects at the WDI
Landfill site are removed and also to share in the revenue from the project as set

forth above; and

3. The Mayor, Township Manager, Township Clerk, Township Attorney, and such
other officials as may be necessary are authorized to take any further reasonable

and necessary aclions to effectuate the same.

VOTE: AYES NAYS  ABSTAIN ABSENT DISQUALIFY
Mr. Bonevich %
Ms. Richmond x
Mr. Russo X
Mrs. O’Domnell X
X

Mayor Berger
This is to certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Township Council of the
Township of Howell during a regular meeting hel May 7, 2019.
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